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11

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
8T8-43

DESCRIPTION

500 Embroidered 8TS-43 Crew
Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United
States Flags

2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of U.S. States and U.S.
Territories

10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of the Following States:
California
New York
Texas

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of the Following States:
Indiana
Montana
Oklahoma
Virginia

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of the Following Military
Services:

U.S. Army
U.S. Air Force
U.S. Navy

2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of Member Nations of the
United Nations

5 Each Small (4"x6") NASA
Flags

100 OCTW decals

100 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags

700 TDRS-5 Patches
700 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags

U.S. Savings Bond Program
Flag (3'x5")

SPONSOR/PURPOSE

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
l1tenms.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Engineering Dir.,
Johnson Space
Center award items.

Space Operations
NASA Headquarters
award items.

NASA Marshall Space
Flight Center
award item.



12

13

14

15

16

1.7

6 Mercury Program Mission
Patches

60 Flight Crew Systems
Patches
1 Flight Director Pin

100 SSBUV-3 Project Patches

60 Silver Snoopy Pins
500 (4"x6") Atlantis Flags

5 Small (4"x6") WORLD Flags

Astronaut Office
award items.

NASA JSC Resident
Office, Kennedy
Space Center, FL

JSC Flight Director
Office presentation
items.

NASA/Goddard Space
Flight Center award
itens.

Manned Flight
Awareness Program
Rockwell Inter-
national Corp.

National Geo-
graphic Society
award items.

Items 18-67 are sponsored and manifested by the crewmembers

of STS-43:

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Girl Scout Troop Patch
(2" diameter)

Goal Statement (8"x10"
page)

Shirt

NU Beta Decal

TRW Decal

MFA Orbiter Flag
(3'x4")

Jacket

Girl Scout Troop
1127, Houston, TX

Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN

Accurate Sheet
Metal, Inc., Tempe,
AZ

NU Beta Chapter
Alpha Omicron PI
University of
Mississippi

TRW Corporation
Redondo Beach, CA

Thiokel Corp.
Brigham City, UT

Atlantis Plastics
Houston, TX



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

29

Link Medallion

Texas State Flag
(3'x5")

Orchestra Picture
(11"x14")

Letterhead Stationery
(8-1/2"x11")

AE Patch

Test Pilot School Patch

University of Texas
Flag (3'x5")

Lemoore Union High School
Patch

Astronaut Naval Aviator
Wings
Small Bag of Tree Seeds

Tailhook Patch

Brass Plaque

Royal Aeronautical
Society Patch

Small Gold Navy
Medallion

Small Gold Coast Guard
Medallion

Link Flight
Simulation,
Houston, TX

USAA,
San Antonio, TX

Clear Lake High
School, Houston, TX

Coherent
Palo Alto, ca

Aerospace Eng.
Duty Officers
U.S. Navy

Washington, DC

Empire Test Pilots'
School, Wiltshire,
England, UK

University of Texas
Austin, TX

Lemoore Union High
School, Lemoore, CA

U.S. Naval Aviation
Museum, Pensacola,
FL

Sierra Club
San Francisco, CA

Tailhook Assn.
Bonita, CA

Association of
Naval Aviation
Falls Church, va

Royal Aeronautical
Society, London,
England, UK

USAA Property
& Casualty Div.
San Antonio, TX

USAA Information
Services Division
San Antonio, TX



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Small Gold Marine Corps
Medallion

Small Gold Joint cChiefs
of Staff Medallion

Small Gold Air Force
Medallien

Fire Department Patch

VFW Decal

VMS (Vertical Motion
Simulator) Patch

Letter from Ezra Cornell
(8-1/2"x11")

Von Karman Banner

Washington & Lee University
Flag (3'x5")

Math & Science Award
Medallion

Planetarium Picture

Statement of Honor Code

Nicholas J. Noff Award

USAA Investment
Management Division
San Antonio, TX

USAA Real Estate
Division, San
Antonio, TX

USAA Banking
Division, San
Antonio, TX

Carmel Valley
Fire Department
Carmel Valley, CA

VFW Post 8787
Austin, TX

Vertical Motion
Simulator, NASA
Ames Research Ctr
Moffett Field, ca

Cornell University
Ithaca, NY

Sibley School of
Mechanical &
Aerospace Eng.
Cornell University
Ithaca, NY

Washington & Lee
University,
Lexington, VA

Rensselar Poly-
technic Institute
Troy, NY

Physics Dept.,
Washington & Lee
University
Lexington, VA

Langley High School
McLean, VA

Department of
Aeronautics and
Astronautics
Stanford University
Stanford, CA
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54

55

56

5

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Small Montana State Flag
(4"x5-1/2")

Buffalo Print

(6“){9")

Owl Print (6"x9")

Small Montana State Flag
(4'x6")

Larch Montana State Flag
(3'%'5)

Bird Print
(6"){9")

Small Montana State Flag
(4"}{6")

Hawk Print

(6"}(9")

Master Army Aviator Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Naval Aviator Astronaut
Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Sparks Elementary School
Flag (3'x'5)

Monarch Post Office
Monarch, MT

Monarch Emergency
Medical Unit
Monarch, MT

Belt Masonic Lodge
Monarch, MT

Monarch Vol. Fire
Dept., Monarch, MT

Monarch City Hall
Monarch, MT

Neihart Post Office
Neihart, MT

Neihart Senior
Citizens Center
Neihart, MT

Croff Lumber
Monarch, MT

Agency presentation
item.

Agency presentation
item.

Agency presentation
item.

Agency presentation
item.

Agency presentation
item.

Agency presentation
item.

Sparks Elementary
Pasadena, TX

Items 68 through 72 are manifested at the request of various
U.S. Air Force organizations:

68

150 STS5-43 Embroidered
Crew Patches

USAF presentation
items.



69

70

71

72

100 AMOS Calibration Test
Decals

1 AFCC 1800CW Pennant
29 Rendezvous/Proximity
Operations Patches

50 Operating Location
OLAW Decals

USAF presentation
items.

USAF presentation
items.

USAF presentation
items.

USAF presentation
items.



