OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-43

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1	500 Embroidered STS-43 Crew Patches	Agency presentation items.
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items.
3	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of U.S. States and U.S. Territories	Agency presentation items.
4	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: California New York Texas	Agency presentation items.
5	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Indiana Montana Oklahoma Virginia	Agency presentation items.
6	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following Military Services: U.S. Army U.S. Air Force U.S. Navy	Agency presentation items.
7	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Nations of the United Nations	Agency presentation items.
8	5 Each Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency presentation items.
9	100 OCTW decals 100 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags	Engineering Dir., Johnson Space Center award items.
10	700 TDRS-5 Patches 700 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags	Space Operations NASA Headquarters award items.
11	U.S. Savings Bond Program Flag (3'x5')	NASA Marshall Space Flight Center award item.

12	6 Mercury Program Mission Patches	Astronaut Office award items.
13	60 Flight Crew Systems Patches	NASA JSC Resident Office, Kennedy Space Center, FL
14	1 Flight Director Pin	JSC Flight Director Office presentation items.
15	100 SSBUV-3 Project Patches	NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center award items.
16	60 Silver Snoopy Pins 500 (4"x6") Atlantis Flags	Manned Flight Awareness Program Rockwell Inter- national Corp.
17	5 Small (4"x6") WORLD Flags	National Geo- graphic Society award items.
Items 18-67 of STS-43:	are sponsored and manifested by t	the crewmembers
18	Girl Scout Troop Patch (2" diameter)	Girl Scout Troop 1127, Houston, TX
19	Goal Statement (8"x10" page)	Purdue University West Lafayette, IN
20	Shirt	Accurate Sheet Metal, Inc., Tempe, AZ
21	NU Beta Decal	NU Beta Chapter Alpha Omicron PI University of Mississippi
22	TRW Decal	TRW Corporation Redondo Beach, CA
23	MFA Orbiter Flag (3'x4')	Thiokol Corp. Brigham City, UT
24	Jacket	Atlantis Plastics Houston, TX

25	Link Medallion	Link Flight Simulation, Houston, TX
26	Texas State Flag (3'x5')	USAA, San Antonio, TX
27	Orchestra Picture (11"x14")	Clear Lake High School, Houston, TX
28	Letterhead Stationery (8-1/2"x11")	Coherent Palo Alto, CA
29	AE Patch	Aerospace Eng. Duty Officers U.S. Navy Washington, DC
30	Test Pilot School Patch	Empire Test Pilots' School, Wiltshire, England, UK
31	University of Texas Flag (3'x5')	University of Texas Austin, TX
32	Lemoore Union High School Patch	Lemoore Union High School, Lemoore, CA
33	Astronaut Naval Aviator Wings	U.S. Naval Aviation Museum, Pensacola, FL
34	Small Bag of Tree Seeds	Sierra Club San Francisco, CA
35	Tailhook Patch	Tailhook Assn. Bonita, CA
36	Brass Plaque	Association of Naval Aviation Falls Church, VA
37	Royal Aeronautical Society Patch	Royal Aeronautical Society, London, England, UK
38	Small Gold Navy Medallion	USAA Property & Casualty Div. San Antonio, TX
39	Small Gold Coast Guard Medallion	USAA Information Services Division San Antonio, TX

40	Small Gold Marine Corps Medallion	USAA Investment Management Division San Antonio, TX
41	Small Gold Joint Chiefs of Staff Medallion	USAA Real Estate Division, San Antonio, TX
42	Small Gold Air Force Medallion	USAA Banking Division, San Antonio, TX
43	Fire Department Patch	Carmel Valley Fire Department Carmel Valley, CA
4 4	VFW Decal	VFW Post 8787 Austin, TX
45	VMS (Vertical Motion Simulator) Patch	Vertical Motion Simulator, NASA Ames Research Ctr Moffett Field, CA
46	Letter from Ezra Cornell (8-1/2"x11")	Cornell University Ithaca, NY
47	Von Karman Banner	Sibley School of Mechanical & Aerospace Eng. Cornell University Ithaca, NY
48	Washington & Lee University Flag (3'x5')	Washington & Lee University, Lexington, VA
49	Math & Science Award Medallion	Rensselar Poly- technic Institute Troy, NY
50	Planetarium Picture	Physics Dept., Washington & Lee University Lexington, VA
51	Statement of Honor Code	Langley High School McLean, VA
52	Nicholas J. Noff Award	Department of Aeronautics and Astronautics Stanford University Stanford, CA

53	Small Montana State Flag (4"x5-1/2")	Monarch Post Office Monarch, MT
54	Buffalo Print (6"x9")	Monarch Emergency Medical Unit Monarch, MT
55	Owl Print (6"x9")	Belt Masonic Lodge Monarch, MT
56	Small Montana State Flag (4'x6")	Monarch Vol. Fire Dept., Monarch, MT
57	Larch Montana State Flag (3'x'5)	Monarch City Hall Monarch, MT
58	Bird Print (6"x9")	Neihart Post Office Neihart, MT
59	Small Montana State Flag (4"x6")	Neihart Senior Citizens Center Neihart, MT
60	Hawk Print (6"x9")	Croff Lumber Monarch, MT
61	Master Army Aviator Wings	Agency presentation item.
62	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item.
63	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item.
64	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item.
65	Naval Aviator Astronaut Wings	Agency presentation item.
66	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item.
67	Sparks Elementary School Flag (3'x'5)	Sparks Elementary Pasadena, TX

Items 68 through 72 are manifested at the request of various U.S. Air Force organizations:

68	150 STS-43 Embroidered Crew Patches	USAF presentation
	crew Patches	items.

69	100 AMOS Calibration Test Decals	USAF presentation items.
70	1 AFCC 1800CW Pennant	USAF presentation items.
71	29 Rendezvous/Proximity Operations Patches	USAF presentation items.
72	50 Operating Location OLAW Decals	USAF presentation items.